RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 741135-18; 741135-21; 741135-23; 741135-25; 741135-26;

	/41135-27
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks;	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HENSEN PACKAGING CONCEPT GmbH	Name: <u>FRESENIUS KABI DEUTSCHLAND</u> <u>GMBH</u>
	Street Address: Friedrichstr. 2-6
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Count Count
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	City: Frankfurt State: Zip:
□ Other	Country: Germany Postal Code: 60323
Execution Date(s): August 31, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the filing date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/275,881, filed March 17, 2003 10/333,246, filed July 21, 2003 10/479,804, filed April 20, 2004 10/488,501, filed October 8, 2004 10/488,504, filed September 23, 2004 10/488,505, filed September 21, 2004	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
Attaurance Name - Decided Colonia Con-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00
Attorney Name: <u>David S. Safran, Esq.</u>	☐ Enclosed
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	
Internal Address Crite 000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	19-2380(741135-0)
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
David S. Safran	September 26, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:	
	n the date shown below with sufficient postage as first p Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US lexandria, VA 22313-1450
transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below (703) 306-5995	to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
September 26, 2005	Nothlier M. M. Hanus Signature
Date	Signature
_	Kathleen M. McManus
	Typed or printed name

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as owner of record of:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/275,881, filed March 17, 2003 by assignment recorded at reel 014088, frame 0632;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/333,246, filed July 21, 2003 by assignment recorded at reel 014343, frame 0205;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/479,804, filed April 20, 2004 by assignment recorded at reel 015368, frame 0224;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/488,501, filed October 8, 2004 by assignment recorded at reel 015943, frame 0383;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/488,504, filed September 23, 2004 by assignment recorded at reel 015922, frame 0165;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/488,505, filed September 21, 2004 by assignment recorded at reel 015875, frame 0611;

HENSEN PACKAGING CONCEPT GMBH of Max-Planck-Strasse 100, 27283 Verden. Germany, hereby sells and assigns to FRESENIUS KABI DEUTSCHLAND GMBH of Friedrichstr. 2-6, 60323 Frankfurt, Germany, all of its rights, title and interest, in said patent applications, the said interest being the entire ownership thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said FRESENIUS KABI DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by HENSEN PACKAGING CONCEPT GMBH if this assignment and sale had not been made.

HENSEN PACKAGING CONCEPT GmbH

By:

Name: Title:

Henno Hensen President

Date: Hugust 31 st 2005

W667234, £

PATENT REEL: 016841 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 09/26/2005